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Public Works Directors
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Louis Andersen Pinal County Public Works Director 31 N. Pinal Street, Bldg. F

Florence   AZ   85132

(520) 866-6558

(520) 858-6213 xcell (520) 866-6511

Louis.Andersen@pinalcountya
z.gov

Yes

Rose Mary Arellano Town of Guadalupe Interim Town Manager 9241 S. Avenida del Yaqui

Guadalupe   AZ   85283

(480) 505-5367

(480) 567-5253 (480) 730-3097

rosemary@guadalupeaz.org;ra
rellano@guadalupeaz.org

Yes

Rick Austin Town of Wickenburg Public Works Director 155 N Tegner Ste A

Wickenburg   AZ   85390

(928) 684-2761 rick@ci.wickenburg.az.us; 
publicworks@ci.wickenburg.az.
us

Yes

Don Bessler City of Tempe Public Works Manager 31 East 5th Street, Garden Level

Tempe   AZ   85281

(480) 350-8205 don_bessler@tempe.gov Yes

Cindy Blackmore City of Avondale Acting Public Works 
Director

399 E. Lower Buckeye Road, 
Suite 100

Avondale   AZ   85323

(623) 333-4410 cblackmore@avondale.org Yes

Ian Cordwell Town of Cave Creek Director of Planning 37622 N. Cave Creek Road

Cave Creek   AZ   85331

(480) 488-6614

(480) 595-1930 x114 (480) 488-2263

icordwell@cavecreek.org Yes

Wayne Costa Town of Florence Public Works 
Director/Town Engineer

755 North Main Street
P.O. Box 267

Florence   AZ   85132

(520) 868-7617 Wayne.costa@florenceaz.gov Yes

Larry Dobrosky City of El Mirage Deputy City Manager / 
Public Works Director

12145 NW Grand Ave

El Mirage   AZ   85335

(623) 876-4253 ldobrosky@cityofelmirage.org Yes

Ray Dovalina Jr., PE City of Phoenix Assistant Street 
Transportation Director

200 W. Washington Street, 12th 
Floor

Phoenix   AZ   85003

(602) 256-4341

(602) 495-2016

ray.dovalina@phoenix.gov Yes

Jason Earp City of Tolleson Field Operations Director 9555 W Van Buren

Tolleson   AZ   85353

(623) 936-3381 jearp@tollesonaz.org Yes

Cato Esquivel Jr City of Goodyear Transportation Manager 195 N. 145th Avenue

Goodyear   AZ   85338

(623) 882-7500

(623) 693-0034 (623) 882-7941

cesquivel@goodyearaz.gov Yes
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Jorge Gastelum CIP City of El Mirage City Engineer 12145 NW Grand Avenue

El Mirage   AZ   85335

(623) 876-2977

(623) 933-8418

jgastelum@cityofelmirage.org Yes

Mike Gent City of Surprise Public Works Assistant 
Director

16000 N. Civic Center Plaza

Surprise   AZ   85374

(623) 222-6223

(623) 222-6002

Mike.Gent@surpriseaz.gov Yes

Randy Harrel Town of Fountain Hills Town Engineer 16705 E Ave of the Fountains

Fountain Hills   AZ   85268

(480) 816-5112 x130

(480) 837-1404

rharrel@fh.az.gov Yes

Beth Huning City of Mesa City Engineer PO Box 1466

Mesa   AZ   85211

(480) 644-2512 beth.huning@mesaaz.gov Yes

Jennifer Jack Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian 
Community

Project Manager 10005 E. Osborn Road

Scottsdale   AZ   85256

(480) 362-7747 jennifer.jack@srpmic-nsn.gov Yes

Paul Jepson City of Maricopa Intergovernmental Affairs 
Director

39700 W. Civic Center Plaza

Maricopa   AZ   85138

(520) 316-6813

(602) 672-6024 (520) 316-6859

paul.jepson@maricopa-az.gov Yes

Travis Johnson Town of Carefree Public Works Director PO Box 740

Carefree   AZ   85377

(480) 488-3686 janeen@carefree.org Yes

Kini L.E. Knudson P.E. City of Phoenix, Street 
Transportation Department

Acting Assistant Director 
and City Engineer

200 W. Washington, 5th Floor

Phoenix   AZ   85003

(602) 262-6781 kini.knudson@phoenix.gov Yes

Vince Lorefice Town of Wickenburg Public Works Director 155 N Tegner Ste A

Wickenburg   AZ   85390

(928) 684-2761 vlorefice@wickenburgaz.org Yes

Scott Lowe City of Buckeye Public Works Director 530 E Monroe Ave

Buckeye   AZ   85326

(623) 349-6815

(623) 344-6026

slowe@buckeyeaz.gov Yes

William Mattingly PE City of Peoria Public Works-Utilities 
Director

9875 N. 85th Avenue

Peoria   AZ   85345

(623) 773-5151

(602) 399-2965

bill.mattingly@peoriaaz.gov Yes

Erika McCalvin Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Planning Project 
Manager Community and 
Economic Development

Email Only

AZ

(480) 789-7742

(480) 789-7798

emccalvin@ftmcdowell.org No

Kyle Mieras AICP Town of Gilbert Development Services 
Director

50 E. Civic Center Drive

Gilbert   AZ   85296

(480) 503-6705

(480) 558-7768 (480) 503-6170

kyle.mieras@gilbertaz.gov Yes

Kenneth Morgan Town of Gilbert Public Works Director 900 E. Juniper Avenue

Gilbert   AZ   85234

(480) 503-6482 Yes
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Marty Mosbrucker Town of Youngtown Public Works Manager 12030 Clubhouse Sq

Youngtown   AZ   85363

(623) 933-8286 mmosbrucker@youngtownaz.o
rg

Yes

Giao Pham PE City of Apache Junction Director of Public Works 575 E. Baseline Avenue

Apache Junction   AZ   85119

(480) 474-8513

(480) 982-8005

gpham@ajcity.net Yes

Chuck Ransom City of Litchfield Park Director of Field 
Operations

214 W Wigwam Blvd

Litchfield Park   AZ   85340-4636

(623) 935-4356

(623) 535-9754

cransom@litchfield-park.org Yes

Robin Russell Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Acting Public Works 
Manager

18539 E. Harquahala Rd.

Ft. McDowell   AZ   85264

(480) 789-7350 rrussell@ftmcdowell.org Yes

Jim Shano PE,CPM Town of Paradise Valley Public Works Director / 
Town Engineer

6401 E Lincoln Dr

Paradise Valley   AZ   85253

(480) 348-3573 jshano@paradisevalleyaz.gov Yes

Brent Skoglund Town of Paradise Valley Public Works 
Superindendent

6401 E Lincoln Dr

Paradise Valley   AZ   85253-

(480) 348-3695 bskoglund@paradisevalleyaz.g
ov

Yes

Jennifer Toth P.E. Maricopa County Department of 
Transportation

Transportation Director & 
County Engineer

2901 W. Durango Street

Phoenix   AZ   85009

(602) 506-4700 JenniferToth@mail.maricopa.g
ov

Yes

Troy White Town of Queen Creek Public Works Division 
Manager

22350 S Ellsworth Rd

Queen Creek   AZ   85242-9311

(480) 358-3746 troy.white@queencreek.org Yes

Dan Worth City of Scottsdale Executive Director Public 
Works

3939 North Drinkwater Blvd

Scottsdale   AZ   85251

(480) 312-5555 dworth@scottsdaleaz.gov Yes

R.J. Zeder City of Chandler Transportation & 
Development Director

PO Box 4008 MS 403

Chandler   AZ   85225-4008

(480) 782-3401 robert.zeder@chandleraz.gov Yes
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